Booking #: 1501139

Page 1 of 6

BOULDER COUNTY ADULT CUSTODY FORM

(Form Must be Complete)

Arresting Agency Case #: 150002316	Arresting	Arresting Agency: Longmont Police Department					
Arresting Officer Name: GRAHAM,STACEY	Arresting	Arresting Officer #: 9701					
Does Arrestee Possess Government Issued I.D.?: Yes	No X	Type #:					
Is Arrestee to be booked and released? Yes No	N Per Arre	sting Officer:	GRAHAM,S	TACEY (9701)		
Biographic Information							
Inmate's Name: LANE Last DYNEL First		CATRECE Middle			05/02/1980		
Alias Name: Alias DOB:							
Sex: F Race: W Ethnicity: Height: 5	08 Weight: 1	Hair: BR	O Eye	s: BRO	Marital:		
POB City: State:		Co	Country:				
SSN: Driver/I.D. (St	ate & #):	•			-		
Home Address: Number 1620 Street: GREEN P	L	Apt. #	City:	City: LONGMONT			
State: CO Zip: 80501 Phone: H-	State: CO Zip: 80501 Phone: H- W-			Other:			
Employment/School Info:	Oc	cupation:					
Address: City:		State: Phone;					
Triage Questions to be							
Has inmate made any statement or shown any behavior that you are aware of that would cause you to believe he/she may be suicidal? If Yes, provide details on separate sheet. Yes No							
Medical Clearance: Yes No Hospital:	Medication Red Name:	dication Required: Yes No me:					
List any medical conditions the arrestee has that you are aware of:							
Which best describes arrestee's behavior with arresting/transporting officers: Cooperative: X Non-Responsive: Verbally Antagonistic Combative:							
Any other information you are aware of that would be useful for inmate management.							
Have you seen any indication that the arrestee suffers from any mental illness?: Yes No							

Arrestii	ng Ager	ncy Cas	e # 150002	316						Page 2 of 6
				Arr	est lı	nfori	mation			
Loca	tion of A	rrest: 19	950 MOUN	TAIN VIEW AV						
Loca	tion of C	Offense:	1620 G	REEN PL., LON	NGMONT	CO 80	501			
Date	of Arres	st: 03/18	3/2015				Time of Ar	rest: 1603		
Date	of Offer	nse: 0 :	3/18/2015				Time of Off	ense: 1441		
	Associated Vehicle Information									
Year:		Make:		Model:		Color:		VIN#:		
Impoun	ded?	Yes [No [X Impounded	By: (age	ncy/offic	er):			
Arreste	e Vehic	e Locati	on or Towir	ng Company:						
License	State:		License 7	Гуре:	License	Numbe	er:		Exp. Date:	
Damag	e/Condi	tion:								
				Vic	tim l	nfor	matior	1		
Is this a	a Domes	stic Viole	ence related	d arrest?: Yes	<u> </u>	No X	3			
Does a	ny victin	n wish to	be notified	d upon arrestee's	s release	?: Ye	s X No			
If yes, p	orovide 1	the follow	wing inform	ation: (Victim P	IN# If Kr	nown):				
Name:						Victim	(1) PIN#:			
DOB:	11/03/	1988		Sex:			R	ace:		
Addres	s:					Ci	ty:		State:	
Phone	# Home	:		1	Work:			Other:		
Are the	ere any a	additiona	ıl victim not	ifications: Yes	☐ No		If yes, ple	ease provide:		
Name: Victim (1) PIN#:										
DOB:				Sex:			R	ace:		
Addres	s:					Ci	ty:		State:	
Phone	# Home);	**	,	Work:			Other:		
Are the	ere any a	additiona	al victim not	ifications: Yes	i No	° [If yes, pl	ease provide:		

Arresting Agency Case # 150002316		Page 3 of 6
PROBABLE CAUSE	E Al	RREST AFFIDAVIT
Arrestee: LANE,DYNEL CATRECE		Case #: 150002316
		DOB: 05/02/1980
	attacl	enalty of perjury that there is probable datase of the errest of the ned document; that the facts are true and correct to the best of poorted the arrest of the defendant. MAR 1 9 2015
STACEY GRAHAM		BOULDER COUNTY, CO
Law Enforcement Officer's Electronic Signature	- .	BOGEDEN COOKER IN THE
GRAHAM,STACEY		LONGMONT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Law Enforcement Officer's Printed Name		Law Enforcement Agency
I have reviewed the above materials and determined t	hat:	
They contain probable cause for the arrest of the	e abo	ve named individual.
They do not contain probable cause for the arrespersonal recognizance bond.	st of 1	he above named individual and he/she is ordered released on a
BOND AMOU	דאנ	AND CONDITIONS
AMOUNT: BOND CONDITIONS:		Type: Cash/Surety/Property Personal Recognizance Co-signed PR Bond
☐ None		
□ No Contact With:		
140 Contact With.	П	No Alcohol
□ No Contact Includes Victim Child(ren)	_	No Non-prescribed Drugs
☐ Pretrial Supervision	_	Possess No Weapons
☐ Report to Probation (within 24 hours of release)		Further Bond Evaluation
☐ Substance Abuse Monitoring (as determined by		No Driving
Community Justice Services	_	No Driving Without Valid License
☐ Drug Testing		No Contact With Anyone Under 18 Yrs of Age
☐ Other Conditions:		Sobrietor
		Pretrial EHM
		Pretrial EHM With Sobrietor
Date Time Ju	dge/N	Magistrate

Arresting Agency Case ‡ 150	Page 4 of 6	
II II	Charge	es
Statute # 18-3-102(1)(A)	Charge (Literal): MURDER IN FII	Counts: 0
Charge Level: F Class: 1	Jurisdiction:	Bond: \$ 0.00
Warrant #/Dkt #:		Summons #:
Statute # 18-3-202(1)(A)	Charge (Literal): ASSLT 1ST DE	EGR-INTEN Counts: 0
Charge Level: F Class: 3	Jurisdiction:	Bond: \$ 0.00
Warrant #/Dkt #:		Summons #:
Statute # 18-6-401(7)(A)(I)	Charge (Literal): CHILD ABUSE	ERECKLESS Counts: 0
Charge Level: F Class: 2	2 Jurisdiction:	Bond: \$ 0.00
Warrant #/Dkt #:		Summons #:

on the seat of the blue, Ford F150.

vehicle was also located parked in front of 1620 Green Place.

vehicle is a maroon, 2004, Subaru
Forester with North Carolina number plate,

Both of David's vehicles are parked in front of 1620 Green Place. The silver, Ford Taurus had a large amount of blood in it which was observable from the outside by Officer Piotrowski. Officer Piotrowski also saw David's cell phone still located

Arresting Age	ncy Case	# 15000	2316
----------------------	----------	---------	------

Page 6 of 6

Your affiant received a telephone call from Detective McManus who had just spoken with the emergency room surgeon at LUH, Doctor Nelson. Doctor Nelson examined the incision on abdomen and observed it appeared to be well performed. Doctor Nelson stated the person who did the incision would have to have researched the subject of Cesarean Births in books or on-line to achieve the level of accuracy.

While at LUH, Detective Stacey Graham had been with Dynel. Detective Graham saw no visual signs of vaginal bleeding coming from Dynel or any signs of having recently given birth. Dynel refused LUH staff to examine her vaginally. Detective Graham observed cuts on Dynel's hands. Dynel admitted to Detective Stacey Graham that she cut abdomen open to remove baby. LUH staff said the baby was approximately 7 months old and would have been viable.

Officer Wheeler and Detective Graham transported Dynel to MCR on a search warrant of her body. After the search warrant is complete, Dynel will be direct transported to Boulder Community Hospital.

FILED IN THE 20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

MAR 1 9 2015

BOULDER COUNTY, 66